PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isotron, Inc.	04/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varian Medical Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	3100 Hansen Way		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304-3812		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6319189	
Patent Number:	6685619	
Patent Number:	6997861	
Patent Number:	6352500	
Patent Number:	6770021	
Patent Number:	6817995	
Patent Number:	6497645	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-5117

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-424-6563

Email: sandra.roe@varian.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra L Roe

Address Line 1: Varian Medical Systems, Inc.

Address Line 2: 3100 Hansen Way, M/S E339

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-3812

PATENT 501149549 REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0849

63/19/189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra L Roe
Total Attachments: 3 source=Isotron US Assignment#page1.tif source=Isotron US Assignment#page2.tif source=Isotron US Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0850 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

Isotron, Inc., whose business address is 3270 Hartridge Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30022.

United States of America

has acquired the inventions disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States

Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems, Inc., whose business address is 3100 Hansen

Way, Palo Alto, CA 94304, United States of America is desirous of acquiring an interest

in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon,

including all domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority of the application

and all other domestic and foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest

of applications listed in Schedule A, and to said application for United States Letters

Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents

for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and

continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, and any

application claiming a priority right thereof, as fully set forth and described in the

specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and

transferred including all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting

patents based on the invention titled herein.

PATENT

REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0851

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requests to issue said Letters Patents in accordance with this assignment.

On behalf of the assignor Isotron, Inc.

Signed this 14 day

of April, 2010

Signature

Name: Gary W. Cruickshank

Title: Chapter 7 Trustee of Isotron, Inc.

On behalf of the assignee Varian Medical Systems, Inc.

Signed this 15 day

of April, 20/0

Signature_

Name: Keith G. Askoff

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0852

Schedule A

Application	Patent	Title	Filing
Number	Number		Date
09/394,234	6,319,189	Method for Treating Solid	09/13/1999
		Tumors Using Neutron Therapy	
10/036,767	6,685,619	Method for Treating Solid	11/08/2001
		Tumors Using Neutron Therapy	
10/766,744	6,997,861	Method for Treating Solid	01/27/2004
		Tumors Using Neutron Therapy	
09/395,324	6,352,500	Neutron Brachytherapy Device	09/13/1999
		and Method	
10/035,493	6,770,021	Neutron Brachytherapy Device	11/08/2001
		and Method	
09/553,743	6,817,995	Reinforced Catheter Connector	04/20/2000
		and System	
09/649,236	6,497,645	Remote Afterloader	08/28/2000

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0853